AGREEMENT
RESOLUTION # 20-402
CONTRACT EXTENSION
WITH SUPERION, LLC
BID2018-54

THE AGREEMENT made this 6TH day of AUGUST 2020, by and between the CITY OF TRENTON, a municipal corporation,
of the State of New Jersey, with principal offices located at 319 EAST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608 (hereinafter
the" City") and SUPERION, LLC, 1000 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE, LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746 (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR")

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 18-549 awarded a contract on June 8, 2018, to Superion, LLC, 1000 Business Center Drive,
Lake Mary, Florida 32746 for Maintenance and Support on the OSSI/Sungard Integrated 911 System, This contract was awarded
for a period of two (2) years in amount not to exceed $569,895.10 for the City of Trenton, Police Depariment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant fo N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15 provides that service contracts may be extended for no more than (1) one
two-year or (2) two one-year exiensions; and

WHEREAS, the City of Trenton, Department of Police has determined that the vendor has performed its services in a
satisfactory manner and it is in the best interest of the City to extend the contract for a period of two (2) years to Superion, LLC,
1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 in an amount not to exceed $569,895.10 from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2022;

and
NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. The amount of the agreement shall be funds in an amount not to exceed $569,895.10 for the City of Trenton,
Police Department from July 1, 2020 fo June 30, 2022.

2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a contract extension with Superion, LLC, 1000 Business Center Drive,
Lake Mary, Florida 32746 for Maintenance and Support on the OSSI/Sungard Integrated 911 System for a period

of two (2) years in an amount not to exceed $569,895.10 for the City of Trenton, Department of Police for the said
purposes in the manner prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their bands and seals the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF TRENTON

Wi%év /tr_

MUNICIPAL CLERK

. REED GUSCIORA, MAYOR

q14-2000

DATE

_O1-17-)o26 Dt
DATE /SUPERION, LLC

““1000 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE
LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746




=g

RESOLUTION . it 1 L
Date of Adoption AUG n ﬁ ng =

Approved as tgg:nin a;i;/gzli/tyé j}/m_al covmeft c?jﬁetyﬂ’

- . _ 1] A
JOHN MORZALLA CITY ATTO! ' HEILAH A. CE";L'EY, FOLICE ?RECTO_R
Couticiiman /woips A ,Lﬁ_ﬂ_\) ) presénts the following Resolution:

ON EXERCISING THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR TWO (2) YEARS
AWARDED TO SUPERION, LLC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$569,895.10- BID 2018-54

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2018, Resolution #18-549 awarded a contract to Superion, LLC,
1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 for Maintenance and Support on the
0SS1/Sungard Integrated 911 System. This contract was awarded for a period of two (2) years in an
amount not to exceed $497,768.45 with an option to extend two (2) years in an amount not to exceed
$569,895.10 for the City of Trenton, Police Departmernt; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.JL.S.A. 40A:11-15 provides that service contracts may be extended for no
ntore than (1) one two-year or (2) two one-year extensions; and

WHEREAS, the City of Trenton, Department of Police has determined that the vendor has performed
its services in a satisfactory manner and it is in the best interest of the City to exercise the option to extend the
contract for a period of two (2) years from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2022 to Superion, LLC., 1000 Business
Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746; and

WHEREAS, funds in an amount not to exceed $569,895.10 have been certified to be available
in the following account number(s): FY’21 year three (3) in an amount no to exceed $275,311.64 (1-

01- -50-5000-290) and FY’22 year four (4) in an amount not to exceed $294,583.46 (2-01- -50-5000-
290).

NOW, THEREFORE, IT 1S RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Trenton that
the Mayor is hereby authorized to exercise the option to extend the contract with Superion, LLC,
1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 for Maintenance and Support on the
OSSI/Sungard Integrated 911 System for a period of two (2) years in an amount no to exceed
$569,895.10 for the City of Trenton, Police Department.

[ase  |May |Abstain |Absent Aye  |Nay | Abstain JAbsem | TAje  |Nay  |Abstain | Absent
BLAKELEY | N\ MCBRIDE AT [Fpuann [N
CALDWELL | MUSCHAL [ /
WILSON \J \1 =
HARRISON RODRIGUEZ Ei/




RESOLUTION . 5%

Date of Adaption___ OEP 05 2018

Approved as t0 Form and Legality

| %c\m_,(/ o

Councilman fivomin_ o presents the following Resalution:

"RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID AND AWARDING A CONTRACT TO
SUPERION, LLC, 1000 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE, LAKE MARY, FLORIDA
32746 FOR MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT ON THE OSSI/SUNGARD
INTEGRATED 911 SYSTEM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$497,768.45- BID2018-54

WHEREAS, one (1) sealed bid was received on June 8, 2018, for Maintenance and Support
on the OSSI/Sungard Integrated 911 System for a Period of Two (2) Years with an Option to Extend
Two (2) Years from time of award for the City of Trenton, Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the sole bid of Superion, LLC, 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida
32746 made pursuant to advertisement, is accepted as the legally sole bidder complying with the
terms and specifications on file in the Division of Purchasing; and

WHEREAS, funds in an amount not to exceed $497,768.45 for two (2) years have been
certified to be available in the followmg account number(s): 9-01- -50-5000-290, 0-01- -50-5000-290
contingent upon the adoption of FY"2019 and FY'2020 temporary and final budget, 1-01- -50-5000-
290, and 2-01- -50-5000-290; with an option to extend year three (3) $275,311.64 and year four (4)
$294 583:46 contingent upon the adoption of the FY’2021 and FY’2022 temporary and or final
budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Trenton that
the Mayor is hereby authorlzed to. execute a contract with Superion, LLC, 1000 Business Center
Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 for Maintenance and Support on the OSSI/Sungard Integrated 911
System for a Petiod of two (2) years with an option to extend two (2) years from time of award in an
amount not to exceed $497,768.45 for the City of Trenton, Police Department.

Aye:  |Nay Abstgin | Abgent | Aye: | Nay Abstain | Absent Ayis Nay | Abatdin, |Absémt
BLAKELEY MCBRIDE | VAUGHN |\,
CALDWELL MUSCHAL
WILSON N ' \\«
HARRISON | RODRIGUEZ | N\,

This Resolution was adopted at a Meeting of the City Council of the City of Trenton mzﬁ 018
Mm———————— - ] il /)’}’\ et --_\ —=N
sident of Cuncil City Clerk, v’@ L



